entity during the last financial Networth (23,149) -

year. 

2. Date on which the agreement sale 24th December 2025 
has been entered into 

3. The expected date of completion Transaction completed on Friday, January 16,2026 
of sale / disposal 

4. Consideration received from such Rs. 2,50,000 (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) for 
sale / disposal; Purchase of balance 10% aggregating to Rs. 

25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs) paid by 
Aviral Commercial Services LLP, Vital Realcon LLP 
to Satchmo Holdings limited for purchase of 100% 
shares held in MVPL. 

5. Brief details of buyers and Aviral Commercial Services LLP and 
whether any of the buyers belong Vital Realcon LLP